# OP \$40.00 88171233

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM722345

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Benjamin Levy		04/19/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Remy Levy		04/19/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUFTGEKUHLT, LLC
Street Address:	1601 N SEPULVEDA SUITE 199
City:	MANHATTAN BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90266
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88171233	WASSERGEKÜHLT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3104545280

Email: ben@laskilaw.com
Correspondent Name: LUFTGEKUHLT, LLC

Address Line 1: 1601 N SEPULVEDA SUITE #199

Address Line 4: MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin Laski
SIGNATURE:	/bl/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=WASSERGEKÜHLT Trademark Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=WASSERGEKÜHLT Trademark Assignment-Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007696 FRAME: 0528

900689075

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Benjamin Levy, an individual, and Remy Levy, an individual (collectively "Assignors") own all the right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the federal trademark application of the mark identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Luftgekuhlt, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), having its place of business at 1601 N. Sepulveda Blvd, Suite 199, Manhattan Beach, California 90266, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby convey and assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

ASSIGNOR	: BenjaminyLevy		, ,
Signature:		Date: _	4/19/22
Name:	Benjamin Levy		
ASSIGNOR	Remy Levy		
Signature:	Remy leng	Date: _	4/14/22
Name:	Remy Parks		

# Schedule A

Number	Reg. Number		Countries
88171233		WASSERGEKÜHLT	U.S.

**REEL: 007696 FRAME: 0530**